

USER MANUAL & IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION



WET PUSSIES SUPER SUCKER XXL STROKER™ - LIGHT



Čeština

Uživatelská příručka a bezpečnostní pokyny

Úvod

Děkujeme za zakoupení našeho produktu. Tato uživatelská příručka obsahuje důležité bezpečnostní informace a pokyny k používání. Před použitím si ji prosím pečlivě přečtěte, abyste zajistili optimální výkon a bezpečnost.

Použití

Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ je navržen pro maximální hloubku, intenzivní stimulaci a přesně řízené sání – vše v jednom neuvěřitelném, nadrozměrném masturbátoru.

Stačí přidat trochu vody a díky naší samo-mazačné technologii se okamžitě promění – každý tah bude kluzký a ultra-realistický. S realistickými texturami a hluboce drážkovaným tunelem vypadá a působí lépe než skutečnost.

Chcete mít kontrolu? Pumpa pro přesné sání vám ji dává do rukou. Pomocí rukojeti EZ-Grip vytvoříte silné vakuum, které můžete snadno uvolnit pomocí ventilu. Ať už preferujete dlouhé, pomalé tahy, nebo rychlou a intenzivní akci – tento masturbátor se přizpůsobí vašemu rytmu.

Uložen v diskrétním, nadrozměrném pouzdře pro snadné uchopení, lepší kontrolu a pohodlné skladování mezi použitím.

- XXL design pro plnou penetraci
- Samo-mazačný – stačí přidat vodu
- Textury Fanta Flesh® pro intenzivní stimulaci
- Víčko SuctionPort™ s ruční pumpou a ventilem pro rychlé uvolnění
- Víčko AirLock™ umožňuje doladění podtlaku a odporu při pohybu
- Nadrozměrné pouzdro EZ-Grip pro pohodlí, kontrolu a diskretnost

Bezpečnostní informace

Ujistěte se, že je produkt čistý a bez jakýchkoli vad před použitím.

Obecná varování:

Držte mimo dosah dětí a domácích mazlíčků.

Nouzové situace:

Pokud se objeví nepohodlí, okamžitě přestaňte produkt používat a upravte techniku.

Přestaňte používat, pokud: Pociťujete bolest, podráždění nebo negativní reakce.

Pokyny pro skladování:

Pravidelně čistěte a kontrolujte produkt na známky poškození.

Uchovávejte na suchém a chladném místě, pokud není používán.

Vyhnete se extrémním teplotám a agresivním chemikáliím.

Údržba a péče:

Pravidelně kontrolujte produkt a baterii na známky poškození.

Čistěte měkkým, suchým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte vodu ani chemické čisticí prostředky.

Likvidace a recyklace:

Ověřte místní pravidla likvidace u příslušného úřadu.

Oddělte materiály – recyklujte plasty, kovy nebo sklo, pokud je to možné.

Zlikvidujte zodpovědně – nerecyklovatelné části vyhodte do běžného odpadu.

Kontaktní informace

Pro další pomoc kontaktujte náš tým zákaznické podpory.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Webová stránka: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresa: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Dansk**Brugermanual og sikkerhedsguide****Introduktion**

Tak fordi du har købt vores produkt. Denne brugermanual indeholder vigtige sikkerhedsoplysninger og brugsvejledninger. Læs denne manual grundigt, før du bruger produktet, for at sikre optimal ydeevne og sikkerhed.

Brug

Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ er konstrueret til maksimal dybde, intens stimulering og præcisionsstyret sug – alt sammen samlet i én utrolig overdimensioneret stroker.

Tilsæt blot lidt vand, og mærk den forvandle sig med vores selvsmørende teknologi – hver bevægelse bliver glat og ultra-realistisk. Den er designet med livagtige teksturer og en dybt riflet tunnel og føles bedre end det virkelige.

Vil du have kontrol? Precision Suction Control Pump giver dig magten. Brug EZ-Grip-håndtaget til at opbygge kraftigt vakuum, og tryk på hurtigudløsningsventilen, når du vil nulstille. Uanset om du nyder lange, langsomme bevægelser eller hurtige, intense sessioner – denne stroker følger dit tempo.

Opbevaret i et diskret, overdimensioneret etui for bedre greb, kontrol og nem opbevaring.

- XXL-design for fuld længde-penetration
- Selvsmørende – tilsæt blot vand
- Fanta Flesh® realistiske teksturer for intens stimulering
- SuctionPort™-låg med manuel pumpe og hurtigudløsningsventil
- AirLock™-låg til finjustering af vakuum og modstand
- Stor EZ-Grip-beholder for komfort, kontrol og diskretion

Sikkerhedsoplysninger

Sørg for, at produktet er rent og fri for eventuelle defekter før brug.

Generelle advarsler:

Holdes væk fra børn og kæledyr.

Nødsituationer:

Hvis ubehag opstår, stop straks brugen og justér din teknik.

Stop brugen hvis: Du oplever smerte, irritation eller uønskede reaktioner.

Opbevaringsvejledning:

Rengør og inspicér produktet regelmæssigt for tegn på skader.

Opbevar på et tørt og køligt sted, når det ikke er i brug.

Undgå ekstreme temperaturer og skrappe kemikalier.

Vedligeholdelse og pleje:

Kontroller produktet og batteriet jævnligt for tegn på skader.

Rengør med en blød, tør klud. Brug ikke vand eller kemiske rengøringsmidler.

Bortskaffelse og genanvendelse:

Tjek lokale retningslinjer – Bekræft reglerne hos din lokale affaldsmyndighed.

Sorter materialer – Genanvend plastik, metal eller glas, hvor det er muligt.

Bortskaf ansvarligt – Placer ikke-genanvendelige dele i husholdningsaffald.

Kontaktinformation

For yderligere assistance, kontakt venligst vores kundesupportteam.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Hjemmeside: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Deutsch**Benutzerhandbuch und Sicherheitsanleitung****Einleitung**

Vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts. Dieses Benutzerhandbuch enthält wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen und Gebrauchsanweisungen. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, um optimale Leistung und Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.

Verwendung

Der Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ wurde für maximale Tiefe, intensive Stimulation und präzise kontrollierten Sog entwickelt – alles in einem unglaublichen, übergroßen Stroker.

Einfach etwas Wasser hinzufügen, und durch unsere selbstschmierende Technologie wird jeder Stoß zu einer gleitenden, ultra-realistischen Erfahrung. Mit lebensechten Texturen und einem tief gerippten Tunnel fühlt er sich besser an als das Original.

Du willst die Kontrolle? Mit der Precision Suction Control Pump bestimmst du das Tempo. Verwende den EZ-Grip-Griff, um starken Unterdruck aufzubauen, und nutze das Schnellablassventil zum Zurücksetzen. Ob langsame Züge oder schnelle, intensive Action – dieser Stroker folgt deinem Rhythmus.

Verpackt in einem übergroßen, diskreten Gehäuse – für festen Griff, mehr Kontrolle und einfache Aufbewahrung.

- XXL-Design für vollständiges Eindringen
- Selbstschmierend – einfach Wasser hinzufügen
- Fanta Flesh®-Texturen für intensive Stimulation
- SuctionPort™-Kappe mit manueller Pumpe und Schnellablassventil
- AirLock™-Kappe zur Feineinstellung von Vakuum und Widerstand
- Überdimensioniertes EZ-Grip-Gehäuse für Komfort, Kontrolle und Diskretion

Sicherheitsinformationen

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt vor der Verwendung sauber und frei von Mängeln ist.

Allgemeine Warnungen:

Von Kindern und Haustieren fernhalten.

Notfälle:

Bei Beschwerden die Nutzung sofort einstellen und die Technik anpassen.

Verwendung einstellen, wenn: Schmerzen, Reizungen oder unerwünschte Reaktionen auftreten.

Lagerungshinweise:

Produkt regelmäßig reinigen und auf Schäden überprüfen.

An einem trockenen, kühlen Ort aufbewahren, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist.

Extremen Temperaturen und aggressiven Chemikalien vermeiden.

Wartung und Pflege:

Produkt und Batterie regelmäßig auf Schäden überprüfen.

Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen. Kein Wasser oder chemische Reiniger verwenden.

Entsorgung und Recycling:

Lokale Richtlinien prüfen – Entsorgungsbestimmungen bei der zuständigen Behörde nachfragen.

Materialien trennen – Plastik, Metall oder Glas nach Möglichkeit recyceln.

Verantwortungsvoll entsorgen – Nicht recycelbare Teile im Hausmüll entsorgen.

Kontaktinformationen

Für weitere Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte unser Kundensupport-Team.

E-Mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Webseite: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Ελληνικά

Εγχειρίδιο Χρήσης και Οδηγός Ασφαλείας

Εισαγωγή

Σας ευχαριστούμε για την αγορά του προϊόντος μας. Αυτό το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης παρέχει βασικές πληροφορίες ασφαλείας και οδηγίες χρήσης. Διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτό το εγχειρίδιο πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν για να διασφαλίσετε τη βέλτιστη απόδοση και ασφάλεια.

Χρήση

Το Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ έχει σχεδιαστεί για μέγιστο βάθος, δυνατή διέγερση και ελεγχόμενη αναρρόφηση με ακρίβεια – όλα σε ένα απίστευτο υπερμεγέθες stroker.

Απλά προσθέστε λίγο νερό και αισθανθείτε τη μεταμόρφωση με την αυτολπιπαινόμενη τεχνολογία μας – κάθε κίνηση γίνεται ολισθηρή και απόλυτα ρεαλιστική. Με ρεαλιστικές υφές και έντονα ραβδωμένο τούνελ, μοιάζει και αισθάνεται καλύτερα από το πραγματικό.

Θέλετε τον έλεγχο; Η Αντλία Ακρίβειας Αναρρόφησης σας βάζει στα ηνία. Χρησιμοποιήστε τη λαβή EZ-Grip για να δημιουργήσετε δυνατό κενό και πατήστε τη βαλβίδα γρήγορης απελευθέρωσης όταν θέλετε επαναφορά. Είτε προτιμάτε αργές κινήσεις είτε έντονη δράση – αυτό το stroker ακολουθεί τον ρυθμό σας.

Φυλάσσεται σε ένα υπερμεγέθες, διακριτικό περίβλημα για εύκολη λαβή, καλύτερο έλεγχο και αποθήκευση.

- Σχεδίαση XXL για πλήρη διείσδυση
- Αυτολπιπαινόμενο – απλά προσθέστε νερό
- Υφές Fanta Flesh® για έντονη διέγερση
- Καπάκι SuctionPort™ με χειροκίνητη αντλία και βαλβίδα απελευθέρωσης
- Καπάκι AirLock™ για ρύθμιση πίεσης και αντίστασης
- Υπερμεγέθες περίβλημα EZ-Grip για άνεση, έλεγχο και διακριτικότητα

Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας

Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καθαρό και χωρίς ελαττώματα πριν από τη χρήση.

Γενικές προειδοποιήσεις:

Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια ζώα.

Έκτακτες καταστάσεις:

Εάν εμφανιστεί δυσφορία, διακόψτε αμέσως τη χρήση και προσαρμόστε την τεχνική σας. Διακόψτε τη χρήση αν: Νιώσετε πόνο, ερεθισμό ή ανεπιθύμητες αντιδράσεις.

Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης:

Καθαρίζετε και ελέγχετε τακτικά το προϊόν για τυχόν ζημιές. Αποθηκεύστε σε ξηρό, δροσερό μέρος όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται. Αποφύγετε την έκθεση σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες ή χημικά.

Συντήρηση και φροντίδα:

Ελέγχετε τακτικά το προϊόν και την μπαταρία για τυχόν ζημιές. Καθαρίστε με ένα μαλακό, στεγνό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε νερό ή χημικά καθαριστικά.

Απόρριψη και ανακύκλωση:

Ελέγξτε τις τοπικές οδηγίες – Επικοινωνήστε με την αρμόδια αρχή για την απόρριψη. Διαχωρίστε τα υλικά – Ανακυκλώστε πλαστικό, μέταλλο ή γυαλί όπου είναι δυνατόν. Απορρίψτε υπεύθυνα – Τα μη ανακυκλώσιμα μέρη να τοποθετούνται στα οικιακά απορρίμματα.

Στοιχεία επικοινωνίας

Για περαιτέρω βοήθεια, παρακαλώ επικοινωνήστε με την ομάδα υποστήριξης πελατών μας.

Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Ιστοσελίδα: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Διεύθυνση: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

English**User Manual and Safety Guide****Introduction**

Thank you for purchasing our product. This user manual provides essential safety information and usage guidelines. Please read this manual carefully before using the product to ensure optimal performance and safety.

Usage

The Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ is engineered for maximum depth, full-throttle stimulation, and precision-controlled suction—all packed into one incredible super-sized stroker.

Just add a little water and feel it transform with our self-lubricating technology—turning every stroke into a slippery, ultra-realistic ride. Designed with lifelike textures and a deeply ribbed tunnel, this stroker looks and feels better than the real thing.

Craving control? The Precision Suction Control Pump puts you in charge. Use the EZ-Grip handle to build powerful suction, then hit the quick-release valve when you're ready to reset. Whether you're into long, slow pulls or fast, intense action—this stroker will move with your rhythm.

Housed in a super-sized, discreet case, it's built for easy grip, better control, and convenient storage between sessions.

- XXL design for full-length penetration
- Self-lubricating—just add water
- Fanta Flesh® Real-feel textures for intense stimulation
- SuctionPort™ Cap with manual suction pump and quick-release valve
- AirLock™ Cap lets you fine-tune vacuum pressure and stroking resistance
- The super-sized, EZ-Grip case is built for comfort, control, and discretion

Safety Information

Ensure the product is clean and free of any defects before use.

General Warnings:

Keep away from children and pets.

Emergency Situations:

If discomfort occurs, stop use immediately and adjust your technique.
Discontinue use if: You experience pain, irritation, or adverse reactions.

Storage Guidelines

Regularly clean and inspect the product for signs of damage.
Store in a dry, cool place when not in use.
Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures or harsh chemicals.

Maintenance and Care

Regularly inspect the product for signs of damage.
Clean the product with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use water or chemical cleaners.

Disposal and Recycling

Check Local Guidelines – Verify disposal rules with your local waste authority.
Separate Materials – Recycle plastics, metals, or glass where possible.
Dispose Responsibly – Place non-recyclable parts in household waste.

Contact Information

For further assistance, please contact our customer support team:

Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Español**Manual de usuario y guía de seguridad****Introducción**

Gracias por comprar nuestro producto. Este manual de usuario proporciona información esencial de seguridad y pautas de uso. Lea este manual detenidamente antes de usar el producto para garantizar un rendimiento y seguridad óptimos.

Uso

El Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ está diseñado para ofrecer máxima profundidad, estimulación intensa y succión controlada con precisión, todo en un masturbador de tamaño extra grande.

Solo agrega un poco de agua y siente cómo se transforma con nuestra tecnología auto-lubricante: cada movimiento se vuelve resbaladizo y ultra realista. Diseñado con texturas realistas y un túnel profundamente acanalado, se ve y se siente mejor que lo real.

¿Quieres tener el control? La bomba de succión de precisión te pone a cargo. Usa el mango EZ-Grip para crear una potente succión y presiona la válvula de liberación rápida cuando quieras reiniciar. Ya sea que prefieras movimientos largos y lentos o acción rápida e intensa, este masturbador seguirá tu ritmo.

Alojado en una carcasa discreta de gran tamaño, está diseñado para un agarre cómodo, mayor control y fácil almacenamiento entre usos.

- Diseño XXL para penetración completa
- Auto-lubricante: solo agrega agua
- Texturas realistas Fanta Flesh® para estimulación intensa
- Tapa SuctionPort™ con bomba manual y válvula de liberación rápida
- Tapa AirLock™ para ajustar presión y resistencia
- Estuche EZ-Grip de gran tamaño para confort, control y discreción

Información de seguridad

Asegúrese de que el producto esté limpio y sin defectos antes de usarlo.

Advertencias generales:

Mantener fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.

Situaciones de emergencia:

Si siente molestias, deje de usar el producto de inmediato y ajuste su técnica.

Suspenda el uso si: Experimenta dolor, irritación o reacciones adversas.

Guía de almacenamiento:

Limpie e inspeccione regularmente el producto para detectar signos de daño.

Guárdelo en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no esté en uso.

Evite la exposición a temperaturas extremas o productos químicos agresivos.

Mantenimiento y cuidado:

Inspeccione regularmente el producto y la batería para detectar posibles daños.

Limpie con un paño suave y seco. No use agua ni productos químicos de limpieza.

Eliminación y reciclaje:

Verifique las normativas locales – Consulte con las autoridades sobre la eliminación adecuada.

Separe los materiales – Recicle plástico, metal o vidrio cuando sea posible.

Deseche de manera responsable – Coloque las partes no reciclables en la basura doméstica.

Información de contacto

Para más ayuda, por favor contacte a nuestro equipo de soporte al cliente.

Correo electrónico: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Sitio web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Dirección: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Français**Manuel d'utilisation et guide de sécurité****Introduction**

Merci d'avoir acheté notre produit. Ce manuel d'utilisation fournit des informations essentielles sur la sécurité et des directives d'utilisation. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit afin d'assurer des performances et une sécurité optimales.

Utilisation

Le Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ est conçu pour une profondeur maximale, une stimulation intense et une aspiration contrôlée avec précision – le tout dans un masturbateur surdimensionné incroyablement.

Ajoutez simplement un peu d'eau et laissez la technologie auto-lubrifiée transformer chaque va-et-vient en une expérience glissante et ultra-réaliste. Conçu avec des textures réalistes et un tunnel profondément nervuré, il est encore plus convaincant que la réalité.

Envie de contrôle ? La pompe d'aspiration de précision vous met aux commandes. Utilisez la poignée EZ-Grip pour créer une forte aspiration, puis appuyez sur la valve de décompression pour relâcher la pression. Que vous aimiez les mouvements longs et lents ou rapides et intenses – ce masturbateur suit votre rythme.

Rangé dans un boîtier discret et surdimensionné, il assure une bonne prise en main, un meilleur contrôle et un rangement pratique.

- Design XXL pour pénétration en profondeur
- Auto-lubrifiant – ajoutez simplement de l'eau
- Textures réalistes Fanta Flesh® pour stimulation intense
- Capuchon SuctionPort™ avec pompe manuelle et valve de décompression
- Capuchon AirLock™ pour ajuster la pression et la résistance
- Boîtier EZ-Grip surdimensionné pour confort, contrôle et discrétion

Informations de sécurité

Assurez-vous que le produit est propre et exempt de tout défaut avant utilisation.

Avertissements généraux:

Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Situations d'urgence:

Si vous ressentez une gêne, arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation et ajustez votre technique. Arrêtez l'utilisation si: Vous ressentez de la douleur, une irritation ou une réaction indésirable.

Directives de stockage:

Nettoyez et inspectez régulièrement le produit pour détecter tout signe de dommage. Rangez dans un endroit sec et frais lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé. Évitez l'exposition à des températures extrêmes ou à des produits chimiques agressifs.

Entretien et soin:

Inspectez régulièrement le produit et la batterie pour détecter tout dommage. Nettoyez avec un chiffon doux et sec. N'utilisez pas d'eau ni de nettoyeurs chimiques.

Élimination et recyclage:

Vérifiez les réglementations locales – Consultez les autorités locales pour connaître les règles d'élimination. Séparez les matériaux – Recyclez le plastique, le métal ou le verre lorsque cela est possible. Éliminez de manière responsable – Placez les parties non recyclables dans les déchets ménagers.

Informations de contact

Pour toute assistance supplémentaire, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Site web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Italiano**Manuale utente e guida alla sicurezza****Introduzione**

Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto. Questo manuale utente fornisce informazioni essenziali sulla sicurezza e linee guida per l'uso. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto per garantire prestazioni ottimali e sicurezza.

Utilizzo

Il Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ è progettato per offrire massima profondità, stimolazione potente e suzione controllata con precisione, tutto in un incredibile masturbatore oversize.

Basta aggiungere un po' d'acqua e la tecnologia auto-lubrificante lo trasformerà in un'esperienza scivolosa e ultra realistica. Con texture realistiche e un tunnel profondamente rigato, sembra e si sente meglio del reale.

Desideri il controllo? La Pompa di Controllo della Suzione ti mette al comando. Usa la maniglia EZ-Grip per creare una potente aspirazione e premi la valvola di rilascio rapido per resettare. Che tu preferisca movimenti lenti e lunghi o azione veloce e intensa, questo stroker seguirà il tuo ritmo.

Racchiuso in un astuccio discreto e oversize, è progettato per una presa facile, maggiore controllo e comoda conservazione.

- Design XXL per penetrazione profonda
- Auto-lubrificante – basta aggiungere acqua
- Texture reali Fanta Flesh® per stimolazione intensa
- Tappo SuctionPort™ con pompa manuale e valvola di rilascio rapido
- Tappo AirLock™ per regolare il vuoto e la resistenza
- Custodia EZ-Grip oversize per comfort, controllo e discrezione

Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia pulito e privo di difetti prima dell'uso.

Avvertenze generali:

Tenere lontano dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.

Situazioni di emergenza:

Se si verifica disagio, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e adattare la tecnica.

Interrompere l'uso se: Si avverte dolore, irritazione o reazioni avverse.

Linee guida per la conservazione:

Pulire e ispezionare regolarmente il prodotto per segni di danni.

Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto quando non in uso.

Evitare l'esposizione a temperature estreme o prodotti chimici aggressivi.

Manutenzione e cura:

Ispezionare regolarmente il prodotto e la batteria per eventuali danni.

Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto. Non usare acqua o detergenti chimici.

Smaltimento e riciclaggio:

Verificare le normative locali – Consultare l'autorità locale per lo smaltimento adeguato.

Separare i materiali – Riciclare plastica, metallo o vetro ove possibile.

Smaltire responsabilmente – Gettare le parti non riciclabili nei rifiuti domestici.

Informazioni di contatto

Per ulteriore assistenza, contatta il nostro team di supporto clienti.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Sito web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Indirizzo: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Magyar

Használati útmutató és biztonsági útmutató

Bevezetés

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta termékünket. Ez a használati útmutató alapvető biztonsági információkat és használati útmutatásokat tartalmaz. Kérjük, olvassa el ezt a kézikönyvet figyelmesen a termék használata előtt, hogy biztosítsa az optimális teljesítményt és biztonságot.

Használat

A Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ maximális mélységre, teljes körű stimulációra és precízen szabályozható szívóhatásra lett tervezve – mindez egyetlen hihetetlenül nagy méretű maszturbátorban.

Csak adj hozzá egy kis vizet, és tapasztald meg az önkenő technológia átalakító erejét – minden mozdulat csúszós, ultra-realisztikus élménnyé válik. Élethű textúrával és mélyen bordázott csatornával rendelkezik, így jobban néz ki és érződik, mint az igazi.

Szereted irányítani? A Precision Suction Control Pump segítségével tiéd az irányítás. Az EZ-Grip fogantyúval erőteljes vákuumot hozhatsz létre, majd a gyorskioldó szeleppel visszaállíthatod. Legyen szó hosszú, lassú húzásokról vagy gyors, intenzív akcióról – ez a maszturbátor követi a ritmusodat.

Egy nagy méretű, diszkrét tokban van elhelyezve a kényelmes fogás, jobb irányítás és praktikus tárolás érdekében.

- XXL kialakítás a teljes behatolásért
- Önkenő – csak adj hozzá vizet
- Fanta Flesh® valóságghú textúrák az intenzív stimulációhoz
- SuctionPort™ kupak kézi pumpával és gyorskioldó szeleppel
- AirLock™ kupak a vákuumnyomás és ellenállás finomhangolásához
- Nagy méretű EZ-Grip tok a kényelemért, kontrollért és diszkrétcióért

Biztonsági információk

Győződjön meg arról, hogy a termék tiszta és hibátlan állapotban van használat előtt.

Általános figyelmeztetések:

Tartsa távol gyermekektől és háziállatoktól.

Vészhelyzetek:

Ha kellemetlenséget tapasztal, azonnal hagyja abba a használatot, és igazítsa a technikát.

Ne használja tovább, ha: fájdalmat, irritációt vagy mellékhatásokat észlel.

Tárolási útmutató:

Rendszeresen tisztítsa és ellenőrizze a terméket esetleges sérülésekre.

Hűvös, száraz helyen tárolja, amikor nincs használatban.

Kerülje a szélsőséges hőmérsékleteknek vagy agresszív vegyi anyagoknak való kitettséget.

Karbantartás és gondozás:

Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a terméket és az akkumulátort sérülésekre.

Puha, száraz ruhával tisztítsa meg. Ne használjon vizet vagy vegyi tisztítószerket.

Ártalmatlanítás és újrahasznosítás:

Ellenőrizze a helyi előírásokat – Tájékozódjon a hulladékkezelési szabályokról a helyi hatóságoknál.

Válassza szét az anyagokat – Ahol lehetséges, újrahasznosítsa a műanyagot, fémet vagy üveget.

Felölösen ártalmatlanítsa – A nem újrahasznosítható részeket háztartási hulladékként kezelje.

Kapcsolati információk

További segítségért kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba ügyfélszolgálati csapatunkkal.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Weboldal: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Cím: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Nederlands**Gebruikershandleiding en veiligheidsgids****Inleiding**

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van ons product. Deze gebruikershandleiding bevat essentiële veiligheidsinformatie en gebruiksrichtlijnen. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt om optimale prestaties en veiligheid te garanderen.

Gebruik

De Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ is ontworpen voor maximale diepte, krachtige stimulatie en nauwkeurig gecontroleerde zuiging – alles verpakt in één ongelooflijke, extra grote stroker.

Voeg gewoon wat water toe en ervaar hoe het verandert dankzij onze zelf-smerende technologie – elke beweging wordt glijdend en ultra-realistisch. Met levensechte texturen en een diep geribbelde tunnel voelt deze stroker beter aan dan het echte werk.

Op zoek naar controle? De Precision Suction Control Pump geeft jou de regie. Gebruik het EZ-Grip handvat om krachtige zuiging op te bouwen en laat los met het snelontluchtingsventiel. Of je nu houdt van lange, trage bewegingen of snelle, intense actie – deze stroker beweegt met jouw ritme mee.

Opgeborgen in een extra grote, discrete behuizing voor een stevige grip, betere controle en makkelijke opslag tussen sessies.

- XXL ontwerp voor volledige penetratie
- Zelf-smerend – voeg alleen water toe
- Fanta Flesh® realistische texturen voor intense stimulatie
- SuctionPort™ dop met handpomp en snelontluchtingsventiel
- AirLock™ dop voor nauwkeurige drukregeling en weerstand
- Extra grote EZ-Grip behuizing voor comfort, controle en discretie

Veiligheidsinformatie

Zorg ervoor dat het product schoon en vrij van defecten is voor gebruik.

Algemene waarschuwingen:

Houd buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.

Noodsituaties:

Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als er ongemak optreedt en pas uw techniek aan.

Stop met gebruik als: U pijn, irritatie of ongewenste reacties ervaart.

Opslagrichtlijnen:

Reinig en controleer het product regelmatig op schade.

Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats wanneer het niet in gebruik is.

Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen of agressieve chemicaliën.

Onderhoud en verzorging:

Controleer regelmatig het product en de batterij op eventuele schade.

Reinig met een zachte, droge doek. Gebruik geen water of chemische schoonmaakmiddelen.

Afvalverwerking en recycling:

Controleer de lokale richtlijnen – Informeer bij de plaatselijke autoriteiten over de juiste afvalverwerking.

Scheid materialen – Recycle plastic, metaal of glas waar mogelijk.

Gooi niet-recyclebare onderdelen op een verantwoorde manier bij het huishoudelijk afval.

Contactgegevens

Voor verdere hulp kunt u contact opnemen met ons klantenserviceteam.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adres: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Norsk**Brukermanual og sikkerhetsguide****Introduksjon**

Takk for at du kjøpte vårt produkt. Denne brukermanualen gir viktig sikkerhetsinformasjon og bruksanvisninger. Les denne manualen nøye før du bruker produktet for å sikre optimal ytelse og sikkerhet.

Bruk

Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ er utviklet for maksimal dybde, intens stimulering og presis kontrollert suging – alt samlet i én utrolig, overdimensjonert stroker.

Bare tilsett litt vann og føl den forvandles med vår selvsømmende teknologi – hver bevegelse blir glatt og superrealistisk. Med livaktige teksturer og en dypt riflet tunnel føles den bedre enn virkeligheten.

Trenger du kontroll? Precision Suction Control Pump gir deg makten. Bruk EZ-Grip-håndtaket for å bygge opp kraftig vakuum, og slipp raskt med utløserventilen. Enten du liker lange, rolige bevegelser eller rask, intens action – stroker følger rytmen din.

Oppbevart i et diskret, overdimensjonert etui for godt grep, bedre kontroll og enkel lagring.

- XXL-design for full penetrasjon
- Selvsømmende – bare tilsett vann
- Fanta Flesh® realistiske teksturer for intens stimulering
- SuctionPort™-lokk med manuell pumpe og hurtigutløserventil
- AirLock™-lokk lar deg justere vakuumpykk og motstand
- Overdimensjonert EZ-Grip-etui for komfort, kontroll og diskresjon

Sikkerhetsinformasjon

Sørg for at produktet er rent og fritt for defekter før bruk.

Generelle advarsler:

Holdes unna barn og kjæledyr.

Nødsituasjoner:

Stopp bruken umiddelbart hvis ubehag oppstår, og juster teknikken.

Avslutt bruk hvis: Du opplever smerte, irritasjon eller negative reaksjoner.

Lagringsretningslinjer:

Rengjør og inspiser produktet regelmessig for skader.

Oppbevar på et tørt, kjølig sted når det ikke er i bruk.

Unngå eksponering for ekstreme temperaturer eller sterke kjemikalier.

Vedlikehold og pleie:

Inspiser produktet og batteriet jevnlig for eventuelle skader.

Rengjør med en myk, tørr klut. Ikke bruk vann eller kjemiske rengjøringsmidler.

Avfallshåndtering og gjenvinning:

Sjekk lokale retningslinjer – Kontakt lokale myndigheter for riktig avfallshåndtering.

Sorter materialer – Resirkuler plast, metall eller glass der det er mulig.

Avhend ansvarlig – Kast ikke-gjenvinnbare deler i husholdningsavfallet.

Kontaktinformasjon

For ytterligere assistanse, vennligst kontakt vårt kundestøtteteam.

E-post: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Nettside: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Polski**Instrukcja obsługi i przewodnik bezpieczeństwa****Wprowadzenie**

Dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu. Niniejsza instrukcja obsługi zawiera istotne informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa oraz wskazówki dotyczące użytkowania. Przed użyciem produktu prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z tą instrukcją, aby zapewnić optymalną wydajność i bezpieczeństwo.

Użycie

Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ został zaprojektowany z myślą o maksymalnej głębokości, intensywnej stymulacji i precyzyjnie kontrolowanym ssaniu – wszystko to w jednym, niesamowicie dużym masturbatorze.

Dodaj odrobinę wody i poczuj, jak zmienia się dzięki naszej samosmarującej technologii – każdy ruch staje się śliski i ultra-realistyczny. Dzięki realistycznym teksturom i głęboko żłobionemu tunelowi, ten masturbator wygląda i działa lepiej niż rzeczywistość.

Potrzebujesz kontroli? Precyzyjna pompa ssąca oddaje ją w twoje ręce. Użyj uchwytu EZ-Grip, aby stworzyć mocne ssanie, a następnie naciśnij zawór szybkiego uwalniania, gdy chcesz zresetować. Niezależnie od tego, czy wolisz długie, powolne ruchy, czy szybkie i intensywne akcje – ten masturbator dostosuje się do twojego rytmu.

Zamknięty w dyskretnym, powiększonym etui dla łatwego chwytu, lepszej kontroli i wygodnego przechowywania.

- Konstrukcja XXL dla pełnej penetracji
- Samosmarujący – wystarczy dodać wodę
- Tekstury Fanta Flesh® dla intensywnej stymulacji
- Nakrętka SuctionPort™ z ręczną pompką i zaworem szybkiego uwalniania
- Nakrętka AirLock™ pozwala precyzyjnie dostosować ciśnienie i opór
- Duże etui EZ-Grip zapewnia wygodę, kontrolę i dyskrecję

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

Przed użyciem upewnij się, że produkt jest czysty i nie ma żadnych uszkodzeń.

Ogólne ostrzeżenia:

Trzymać z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych.

Sytuacje awaryjne:

Jeśli pojawi się dyskomfort, natychmiast przerwij używanie i dostosuj technikę. Zaprzestań używania, jeśli: odczuwasz ból, podrażnienie lub niepożądane reakcje.

Wskazówki dotyczące przechowywania:

Regularnie czyść i sprawdzaj produkt pod kątem uszkodzeń. Przechowuj w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, gdy nie jest używany. Unikaj ekstremalnych temperatur oraz agresywnych chemikaliów.

Konserwacja i pielęgnacja:

Regularnie sprawdzaj produkt i baterię pod kątem uszkodzeń. Czyść suchą, miękką ściereczką. Nie używaj wody ani środków chemicznych.

Utylizacja i recykling:

Sprawdź lokalne przepisy – Skontaktuj się z odpowiednimi władzami dotyczącymi utylizacji. Oddziel materiały – Gdzie to możliwe, poddaj recyklingowi plastik, metal lub szkło. Utylizuj odpowiedzialnie – Części, które nie nadają się do recyklingu, wyrzuć do odpadów domowych.

Informacje kontaktowe

Aby uzyskać dalszą pomoc, skontaktuj się z naszym zespołem wsparcia klienta.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Strona internetowa: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adres: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Română**Manual de utilizare și ghid de siguranță****Introducere**

Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea produsului nostru. Acest manual de utilizare oferă informații esențiale privind siguranța și instrucțiuni de utilizare. Vă rugăm să citiți acest manual cu atenție înainte de a utiliza produsul pentru a asigura performanțe și siguranță optime.

Utilizare

Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ este proiectat pentru adâncime maximă, stimulare intensă și aspirație controlată cu precizie – totul într-un singur masturbator supradimensionat incredibil.

Adaugă doar puțină apă și simte transformarea cu tehnologia noastră auto-lubrifiantă – fiecare mișcare devine alunecoasă și ultra-realistă. Cu texturi realiste și un tunel adânc striat, acest masturbator arată și se simte mai bine decât realitatea.

Îți dorești control? Pompa de aspirație cu control de precizie îți oferă puterea. Folosește mânerul EZ-Grip pentru a crea o aspirație puternică și apasă pe supapa de eliberare rapidă când vrei să resetezi. Fie că îți plac mișcările lente și adânci sau acțiunea rapidă și intensă – acest masturbator îți urmează ritmul.

Depozitat într-o carcasă supradimensionată și discretă, este conceput pentru prindere ușoară, control mai bun și depozitare convenabilă între utilizări.

- Design XXL pentru penetrare completă
- Auto-lubrifiant – adaugă doar apă
- Texturi realiste Fanta Flesh® pentru stimulare intensă
- Capac SuctionPort™ cu pompă manuală și supapă de eliberare rapidă
- Capac AirLock™ pentru ajustarea presiunii și a rezistenței la mișcare
- Carcasă EZ-Grip supradimensionată pentru confort, control și discreție

Informații de siguranță

Asigurați-vă că produsul este curat și fără defecte înainte de utilizare.

Avertismente generale:

Țineți departe de copii și animale de companie.

Situații de urgență:

Dacă apare disconfort, opriți imediat utilizarea și ajustați tehnica.

Opriți utilizarea dacă: simțiți durere, iritație sau reacții adverse.

Ghid de depozitare:

Curățați și inspectați produsul în mod regulat pentru semne de deteriorare.

Depozitați într-un loc uscat și răcoros când nu este utilizat.

Evitați expunerea la temperaturi extreme sau substanțe chimice agresive.

Întreținere și îngrijire:

Inspectați regulat produsul și bateria pentru semne de deteriorare.

Curățați produsul cu o cârpă moale și uscată. Nu folosiți apă sau soluții chimice de curățare.

Eliminare și reciclare:

Verificați reglementările locale – Informați-vă despre regulile de eliminare a deșeurilor la autoritatea locală.

Separati materialele – Reciclați plasticul, metalul sau sticla, acolo unde este posibil.

Eliminați responsabil – Aruncați piesele care nu pot fi reciclate la deșeurile menajere.

Informații de contact

Pentru asistență suplimentară, vă rugăm să contactați echipa noastră de suport pentru clienți.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Site web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresă: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Русский**Руководство пользователя и руководство по безопасности****Введение**

Благодарим вас за покупку нашего продукта. Это руководство пользователя содержит важную информацию по безопасности и инструкции по использованию. Пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте это руководство перед использованием продукта, чтобы обеспечить его оптимальную производительность и безопасность.

Использование

Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ разработан для максимальной глубины, мощной стимуляции и точно регулируемого вакуума – всё это в одном невероятном, увеличенном мастурбаторе.

Просто добавьте немного воды и почувствуйте, как он преобразуется благодаря нашей самосмазывающейся технологии – каждое движение становится скользким и сверхреалистичным. Благодаря реалистичной текстуре и глубоко ребристому туннелю, он выглядит и ощущается лучше, чем настоящее.

Хотите контроль? Насос точного вакуумного управления в ваших руках. Используйте ручку EZ-Grip, чтобы создать мощное всасывание, а затем нажмите на клапан быстрого сброса. Независимо от того, предпочитаете ли вы медленные, длинные движения или быструю, интенсивную стимуляцию – этот мастурбатор подстроится под ваш ритм.

Хранится в увеличенном, незаметном корпусе для удобного хвата, лучшего контроля и простоты хранения.

- Дизайн XXL для полной глубины проникновения
- Самосмазывается – просто добавьте воду
- Реалистичная текстура Fanta Flesh® для мощной стимуляции
- Крышка SuctionPort™ с ручным насосом и клапаном сброса
- Крышка AirLock™ позволяет точно настроить вакуум и сопротивление
- Увеличенный корпус EZ-Grip для комфорта, контроля и конфиденциальности

Информация о безопасности

Перед использованием убедитесь, что продукт чистый и не имеет дефектов.

Общие предупреждения:

Хранить в недоступном для детей и домашних животных месте.

Чрезвычайные ситуации:

Если возникает дискомфорт, немедленно прекратите использование и скорректируйте технику.

Прекратите использование, если: вы испытываете боль, раздражение или нежелательные реакции.

Рекомендации по хранению:

Регулярно очищайте и осматривайте продукт на наличие повреждений.

Храните в сухом, прохладном месте, когда не используется.

Избегайте воздействия экстремальных температур и агрессивных химических веществ.

Обслуживание и уход:

Регулярно проверяйте продукт и батарею на наличие повреждений.

Очищайте мягкой сухой тканью. Не используйте воду или химические чистящие средства.

Утилизация и переработка:

Проверьте местные правила – Узнайте у местных властей правила утилизации.

Разделяйте материалы – По возможности перерабатывайте пластик, металл или стекло.

Утилизируйте ответственно – Неперерабатываемые части выбрасывайте в бытовые отходы.

Контактная информация

Для получения дополнительной помощи, пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нашей службой поддержки клиентов.

Электронная почта: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Веб-сайт: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Адрес: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Suomi**Käyttöopas ja turvallisuusohjeet****Johdanto**

Kiitos, että ostit tuotteemme. Tämä käyttöopas tarjoaa olennaisia turvallisuustietoja ja käyttöohjeita. Lue tämä opas huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä varmistaaksesi optimaalisen suorituskyvyn ja turvallisuuden.

Käyttö

Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ on suunniteltu maksimaaliseen syvyyteen, täysitehoiseen stimulaatioon ja tarkasti säädettävään imuun – kaikki yhdessä uskomattomassa jättikokoisessa masturbaattorissa.

Lisää vain hieman vettä ja koe, kuinka se muuttuu itsevoitelevan teknologian avulla – jokaisesta vedosta tulee liukas ja äärimmäisen realistinen. Aidon tuntuilla pinoilla ja syvällä uritetulla tunnelilla varustettu stroker tuntuu paremmalta kuin aito.

Kaipaatko hallintaa? Precision Suction Control Pump antaa sinulle vallan. EZ-Grip-kahvalla luot tehokkaan imun ja vapautat sen nopeasti pikavapautusventtiilillä. Olipa sitten hitaiden tai nopeiden liikkeiden ystävä – tämä stroker seuraa rytmiäsi.

Säilytetään jättimäisessä, huomaamattomassa kotelossa – helppo ote, parempi hallinta ja kätevä säilytys.

- XXL-muotoilu täyteen tunkeutumiseen
- Itsevoiteleva – lisää vain vettä
- Fanta Flesh® -aidon tuntuiset pinnat voimakkaaseen stimulaatioon
- SuctionPort™ -kansi käsipumpulla ja pikavapautusventtiilillä
- AirLock™ -kansi alipaineen ja vastuksen säätöön
- Jättikokoinen EZ-Grip-kotelo mukavuuteen, hallintaan ja huomaamattomuuteen

Turvallisuustiedot

Varmista, että tuote on puhdas ja virheetön ennen käyttöä.

Yleiset varoitukset:

Pidä poissa lasten ja lemmikkieläinten ulottuvilta.

Häätilanteet:

Lopeta käyttö välittömästi, jos tunnet epämukavuutta, ja säädä tekniikkaasi.

Lopeta käyttö, jos: tunnet kipua, ärsytystä tai haittavaikutuksia.

Säilytysohjeet:

Puhdista ja tarkista tuote säännöllisesti vaurioiden varalta.

Säilytä kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa, kun tuote ei ole käytössä.

Vältä altistumista ääriämpötiloille ja voimakkailla kemikaaleilla.

Huolto ja hoito:

Tarkista säännöllisesti tuotteen ja akun kunto.

Puhdista pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla. Älä käytä vettä tai kemiallisia puhdistusaineita.

Hävittäminen ja kierrätys:

Tarkista paikalliset ohjeet – Selvitä jätehuoltomääräykset paikallisilta viranomaisilta.

Lajittele materiaalit – Kierrätä muovi, metalli tai lasi mahdollisuuksien mukaan.

Hävitä vastuullisesti – Laita kierrättämättömät osat sekajätteeseen.

Yhteystiedot

Lisäävun saamiseksi ota yhteyttä asiakastukitiimiimme.

Sähköposti: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Verkkosivusto: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Osoite: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Svenska**Bruksanvisning och säkerhetsguide****Introduktion**

Tack för att du köpte vår produkt. Denna bruksanvisning innehåller viktig säkerhetsinformation och användningsriktlinjer. Läs denna manual noggrant innan du använder produkten för att säkerställa optimal prestanda och säkerhet.

Användning

Super Sucker XXL Stroker™ är konstruerad för maximal djupkänsla, intensiv stimulans och precisionskontrollerat vakuum – allt i en otrolig, överdimensionerad stroker.

Tillsätt bara lite vatten och upplev hur den förvandlas med vår självsmörjande teknik – varje rörelse blir hal och ultrarealistisk. Med verklighetstroga strukturer och en djupt räfflad kanal känns den bättre än verkligheten.

Vill du ha kontroll? Precision Suction Control Pump ger dig makten. Använd EZ-Grip-handtaget för att skapa kraftigt vakuum och tryck på snabbventilen när du vill släppa trycket. Oavsett om du gillar långsamma drag eller snabb, intensiv action – den följer din rytm.

Förvaras i ett överdimensionerat, diskret fodral för enkelt grepp, bättre kontroll och smidig förvaring.

- XXL-design för fullständig penetration
- Självsmörjande – tillsätt bara vatten
- Fanta Flesh® realistiska texturer för intensiv stimulans
- SuctionPort™-lock med handpump och snabbventil
- AirLock™-lock för finjustering av vakuum och motstånd
- Överdimensionerat EZ-Grip-fodral för komfort, kontroll och diskretion

Säkerhetsinformation

Se till att produkten är ren och fri från defekter innan användning.

Allmänna varningar:

Förvara utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur.

Nödsituationer:

Avbryt användningen omedelbart om obehag uppstår och justera din teknik.

Sluta använda om: du upplever smärta, irritation eller negativa reaktioner.

Förvaringsriktlinjer:

Rengör och inspektera produkten regelbundet för eventuella skador.

Förvara på en sval, torr plats när den inte används.

Undvik exponering för extrema temperaturer eller starka kemikalier.

Underhåll och skötsel:

Kontrollera regelbundet produkten och batteriet för eventuella skador.

Rengör med en mjuk, torr trasa. Använd inte vatten eller kemiska rengöringsmedel.

Avfallshantering och återvinning:

Kontrollera lokala riktlinjer – Ta reda på gällande avfallsregler hos din lokala myndighet.

Separera material – Återvinn plast, metall eller glas där det är möjligt.

Kassera ansvarsfullt – Släng icke-återvinningsbara delar i hushållsavfallet.

Kontaktinformation

För ytterligare hjälp, vänligen kontakta vårt kundsupportteam.

E-post: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Webbplats: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adress: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen